

ITEM NO.13+53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
 CC 11648/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 6761/2008  
 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRIMATI SHANTI KANUNGO & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11743 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11744 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11760 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11761 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11785 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11788 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11796 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11833 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11936 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11950 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and

office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11979 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12002 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12009 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12030 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
 office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12034 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and

office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12035 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12153 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12259 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12232 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12207 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12209 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12312 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12311 of 2011  
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

3

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the applications for  
condonation of delay as also on the SLPs.

Tag with C.A. No.1393/2011.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master