

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 12446/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 6123/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
M/S BHAGWAN DAS MODI & ORS.	Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12456 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12465 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12468 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12520 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12522 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12524 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12539 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12546 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12584 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12586 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12587 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12606 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12614 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) and  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12632 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) and  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12637 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) and  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12803 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) and  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12823 of 2011  
 With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12826 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12827 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12842 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12845 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12873 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12997 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on the applications for  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petitions.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High  
Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.1425/2011.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
AR-cum-PS

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master