

ITEM NO.15+50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No..... of 2011
CC NO.14027
(From the judgment and order dated 23.3.2010 in WP(C) No.6139/2008
passed by the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JUGAL KISHORE KHANDELWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14098 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14126 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14127 (FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND C/DELAY IN
REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14132 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14173 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14174 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14184 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14186 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14188 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14204 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14330 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14372 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14382 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14397 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14440 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

2

SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14444 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14540 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14545 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C).../2011 CC.No.14547 WITH I.A.1(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 14576/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 14706/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 14743/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice regarding applications for
condonation of delay and on special leave petitions.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High
Court.

Tag with C.A. No.1393/2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master