

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26682/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARASWATI SWAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NOS.26683, 26684, 26686, 26687, 26689, 26690, 26691,  
26692 AND 26694 OF 2011

Date: 16/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohit Kumar Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that respondent No.1 in SLP(C)  
No.26687/11 has filed vakalatnama through  
Mr.K.N.Tripathi. In all other cases it is seen that  
there is a delay in remitting the process fee by the  
petitioner. Petitioner is directed to file formal  
application for condonation of delay if any.  
List the matter on 13.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar