

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21037/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRIMATI SHANTI KANUNGO & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
with
SLP(C) Nos.21400,21403,21408,21410,21413,21416,21418,21420,21423,
21430,21432,21434,21436,21438,21444,21446,21447,21451,21452,21449,
21448,21455,21454/2011
(with office report)

Date: 17/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Oral request to condone the delay in payment of
process fee is allowed.

Issue notice at the earliest with additional dasti
service.

In several SLPs, process fee is yet not paid.

Process fee and spare copies are to be paid/filed on

or before 26.11.2011.

Item No.95

-2-

If process fee and spare copies are not paid/filed
before 26.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution.

If process fee and spare copies are paid/filed
before 26.11.2011, issue notice, as per the above order.

List again on 10.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd