

7  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26682/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No.6180/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARASWATI SWAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26683 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26684 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26686 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26687 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26689 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26690 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26691 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26692 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26694 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashishy Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

|(Sushma Batra)  
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|