

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23007/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No.6123/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGWAN DAS MODI & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23010 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23012 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23013 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23014 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23015 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23017 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23019 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23020 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23021 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23022 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23025 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23027 of 2011  
(Office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 23037 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

