

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25606/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WPC No.8815/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TILOCHANA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25607/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25615/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25617/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25618/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25622/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25625/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25628/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25630/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25631/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25632/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25642/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25644/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25645/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25647/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25650/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 25655/2011

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Office report dated 12.12.2012 indicates that the counsel for the petitioners failed to take steps to serve unserved respondents in all the SLPs as a result of which the interim stay granted by this Court has been vacated and the same was informed to the High Court. However, counsel for the petitioners has still not taken steps in this regard.

Hence, the SLPs be listed before the regular Bench regarding their fate.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER