

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1393 OF 2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TULASIDAS MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/06/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.M. Pattnaik, Sr. Adv.

Applicants Mr. S. Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Ms. Lopamudra Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the State of Orissa to file a reply to I.A. No.1.

List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, status quo will be maintained between the parties with regard to the licence.

I.A.No. 2 seeking permission to file additional documents is allowed. The additional documents be accepted for consideration.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|