

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1393 OF 2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TULASIDAS MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondents, let the matter be listed on 17th September, 2013.

Rejoinder be filed in the meanwhile.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)

| | COURT MASTER