

Listed on : 18.07.2014

Court No. 4

Item No. 4 to 6

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for directions)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 31776, 31777 &  
31933 OF 2013**

-  
M/s. Ramlal Sheobhagwan, etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“ List the matters on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014.”**

**Service position of each matter is given below:-**

**SLP(c) NO. 31776 OF 2013**

There are four respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. B.k. Prasad, Advocate has on 27.05.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 served with dasti notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**SLP(c) NO. 31777 OF 2013**

There are four respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Siboo Sankar Mishra & B. K. Prasad, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 respectively but has not filed their respective counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 served with dasti notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**SLP(c) NO. 31933 OF 2013**

There are four respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Ms. Shalini Chandra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 and has on 16-02-2014 filed counter affidavit (Copy of the

...2/-

same has been included in the SLP's paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.) Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have been served with Dasti Notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 17th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR